File No.NORKA-A2/201/2018-NORKA



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA <u>Abstract</u>

Constitution of 7 subject based Standing Committees for Loka Kerala Sabha-Modification -Ordersissued.

GO Rt/324/2018/NORKA Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21/05/2018

Read: 1 GO (Rt) No. 290/2018/Norka dated 23.04.2018.

2 Letter from Sri. M. Mukundan, dated 01.05.2018.

ORDER

1. As per Government Order read above, Government have issued orders constituting 7 subject based Standing Committees for Loka Kerala Sabha. Sri. M. Mukundan, renowned writer was appointed as the Chairman of the Standing Committee-VII. As per letter read above, Sri. M. Mukundan has informed of his inconvenience for acting as the Chairman of the Standing Committee due to his continuous absence from the country during the coming year.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to appoint Sri. Benyaniin, renowned writer as the Chairman of the Standing Committee-VII.

3. The Government Order read above stands modified to this extent.

By Order of the Governor

DR. K. ELLANGOÙAN PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

NORKA-ROOTS

Date & Initial

TAPPAL

CEO

GM

To: - All members of Standing Committee

The Chief Executive Officer, Norka Roots, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information & Public Relations(Web & New Media) Department.

Stock File/Office Copy.

1

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer